
75th Worldchampionship Three Cushion Individual - TR
06-10 September 2023

Round Counter Players Nat MP Avg S-Avg 1st HR 2nd HR Carom Inning WR
MT 1 BAO Phuong Vinh VN 14 1.594 2.083 10 9 330 207 120
MT 2 TRAN Quyet Chien VN 12 1.635 2.000 11 9 314 192 81
MT 3 CHO Myung Woo KR 10 1.561 2.272 10 10 278 178 57
MT 3 TASDEMIR Tayfun TR 8 1.556 2.173 9 8 274 176 57
MT 5 ZANETTI Marco IT 8 1.685 2.380 12 10 214 127 39
MT 6 MERCKX Eddy BE 8 1.598 2.666 14 11 211 132 39
MT 7 PIEDRABUENA Pedro US 6 1.381 1.923 9 8 192 139 39
MT 8 PATINO Hugo US 6 1.048 1.666 7 7 196 187 39
MT 9 CHA Myeong Jong KR 5 1.486 2.272 13 7 162 109 24
MT 10 KIM Haeng Jik KR 4 1.648 2.272 10 9 150 91 24
MT 11 JASPERS Dick NL 4 1.637 2.352 9 7 167 102 24
MT 12 VERA Javier MX 4 1.560 2.000 13 10 156 100 24
MT 13 MARECHAL Gwendal FR 4 1.535 1.956 11 8 172 112 24
MT 14 MARTINEZ Luis CO 4 1.531 1.633 13 8 170 111 24
MT 15 FORTHOMME Roland BE 4 1.396 1.666 10 8 148 106 24
MT 16 KARAKURT Berkay TR 4 1.336 1.950 8 7 167 125 24
MT 17 BURY Jeremy FR 4 1.684 3.076 8 7 128 76 12
MT 18 BLOMDAHL Torbjorn SE 4 1.506 1.695 12 7 119 79 12
MT 19 HORN Martin DE 4 1.326 1.818 10 6 126 95 12
MT 20 NILSSON Michael SE 4 1.240 2.222 6 6 124 100 12
MT 21 KOSTISTANSKY Gerhard AT 4 1.224 1.666 12 7 120 98 12
MT 22 DIAZ Henry CO 3 1.337 1.600 11 10 103 77 12
MT 23 SIDHOM Sameh EG 3 1.294 1.739 9 8 110 85 12
MT 24 HEO Jung Han KR 2 1.652 2.190 12 11 119 72 12
MT 25 POLYCHRONOPOULOS Nikos GR 2 1.602 1.952 8 8 109 68 12
MT 26 KARAKURT Omer TR 2 1.473 1.600 6 6 112 76 12
MT 27 KIM Jun Tae KR 2 1.434 1.555 9 6 109 76 12
MT 28 CATANO Huberney CO 2 1.337 1.809 8 6 111 83 12
MT 29 MARTINEZ Jhon Fredy CO 2 1.197 1.521 11 7 115 96 12
MT 30 AHN Ji Hun KR 2 1.155 1.379 7 7 89 77 12
MT 31 SCIACCA Emilio IT 2 1.049 1.142 7 7 85 81 12
MT 32 UMEDA Ryuuji JP 2 0.989 1.214 8 6 94 95 12
Q 33 LEGAZPI Ruben ES 2 1.211 1.481 8 4 63 52 8
Q 34 DE BRUIJN Jean Paul NL 2 1.114 1.250 7 5 68 61 8
Q 35 MIYASHITA Takao JP 2 1.100 1.290 7 5 77 70 8
Q 36 MORALES Robinson ES 2 1.000 1.176 9 6 56 56 8
Q 37 SORENSEN Jacob DK 1 0.970 1.333 5 4 65 67 8
Q 38 NELIN Dion DK 0 1.244 1.375 4 4 61 49 8
Q 39 VILLEGAS Carlos Mario US 0 1.157 1.333 6 5 66 57 8
Q 40 KIRAZ Tolgahan TR 0 1.044 1.500 4 4 47 45 8
Q 41 KIM Hyung Kon KR 0 0.981 1.000 11 6 54 55 8
Q 42 HAJEK Radovan CZ 0 0.980 1.066 5 5 51 52 8
Q 43 BEHZAT Cetin CH 0 0.896 0.956 4 3 52 58 8
Q 44 ABDIN Mohamed EG 0 0.885 1.000 7 5 54 61 8
Q 45 KOKKORIS Kostantinos GR 0 0.850 1.052 5 5 51 60 8
Q 46 COSTA Rui Manuel PT 0 0.770 0.969 10 5 37 48 8
Q 47 ABU TAYEH Mashhour JO 0 0.757 0.971 6 5 53 70 8
Q 48 ABOUSALEH Fadi LB 0 0.605 0.634 6 3 43 71 8

( Main Tournament Average: 1.438 ) ( Whole Tournament Average: 1.339 )



75th Worldchampionship Three Cushion Individual - TR
06-10 September 2023

Main Tournament - Semi_Final
Match Players Nat T-Car T-Inn Penality Avg MP HR

TASDEMIR Tayfun TR 47 32 0 1.468 0 7
TRAN Quyet Chien VN 50 32 0 1.562 2 7

CHO Myung Woo KR 48 29 0 1.655 0 10
BAO Phuong Vinh VN 50 29 0 1.724 2 9

Main Tournament - Final
Match Players Nat T-Car T-Inn Penality Avg MP HR

TRAN Quyet Chien VN 34 33 0 1.030 0 6
BAO Phuong Vinh VN 50 33 0 1.515 2 8



75th Worldchampionship Three Cushion Individual - TR
06-10 September 2023

Main Tournament - Quarter_Final
Match Players Nat T-Car T-Inn Penality Avg MP HR
MERCKX Eddy BE 31 34 0 0.911 0 5

TASDEMIR Tayfun TR 50 35 0 1.428 2 8

ZANETTI Marco IT 34 25 0 1.360 0 6
TRAN Quyet Chien VN 50 25 0 2.000 2 11

PATINO Hugo US 29 40 0 0.725 0 4
CHO Myung Woo KR 50 41 0 1.219 2 6

BAO Phuong Vinh VN 50 34 0 1.470 2 7
PIEDRABUENA Pedro US 49 34 0 1.441 0 8



75th Worldchampionship Three Cushion Individual - TR
06-10 September 2023

Main Tournament - Rank_8
Match Players Nat T-Car T-Inn Penality Avg MP HR
MERCKX Eddy BE 50 32 0 1.562 2 14
JASPERS Dick NL 49 31 0 1.580 0 7

KARAKURT Berkay TR 38 27 0 1.407 0 7
TASDEMIR Tayfun TR 50 28 0 1.785 2 9

CHA Myeong Jong KR 32 33 0 0.969 0 6
ZANETTI Marco IT 50 33 0 1.515 2 12

VERA Javier MX 34 29 0 1.172 0 6
TRAN Quyet Chien VN 50 30 0 1.666 2 7

PATINO Hugo US 50 30 0 1.666 2 7
MARTINEZ Luis CO 49 30 0 1.633 0 13

CHO Myung Woo KR 50 22 0 2.272 2 10
FORTHOMME Roland BE 25 22 0 1.136 0 5

BAO Phuong Vinh VN 50 24 0 2.083 2 10
MARECHAL Gwendal FR 45 23 0 1.956 0 11

KIM Haeng Jik KR 33 26 0 1.269 0 9
PIEDRABUENA Pedro US 50 26 0 1.923 2 9



75th Worldchampionship Three Cushion Individual - TR
06-10 September 2023

Main Tournament - Rank_16
Match Players Nat T-Car T-Inn Penality Avg MP HR
MERCKX Eddy BE 50 29 0 1.724 2 7
UMEDA Ryuuji JP 34 28 0 1.214 0 8

JASPERS Dick NL 50 22 0 2.272 2 9
DIAZ Henry CO 23 22 0 1.045 0 6

HORN Martin DE 46 38 0 1.210 0 10
KARAKURT Berkay TR 50 39 0 1.282 2 7

BLOMDAHL Torbjorn SE 39 23 0 1.695 0 12
TASDEMIR Tayfun TR 50 23 0 2.173 2 5

CHA Myeong Jong KR 50 22 0 2.272 2 13
POLYCHRONOPOULOS Nikos GR 41 21 0 1.952 0 7

ZANETTI Marco IT 50 21 0 2.380 2 8
CATANO Huberney CO 38 21 0 1.809 0 6

VERA Javier MX 50 25 0 2.000 2 8
KARAKURT Omer TR 36 24 0 1.500 0 6

TRAN Quyet Chien VN 50 25 0 2.000 2 9
SCIACCA Emilio IT 21 24 0 0.875 0 4

NILSSON Michael SE 44 53 0 0.830 0 5
PATINO Hugo US 50 54 0 0.925 2 7

MARTINEZ Luis CO 50 32 0 1.562 2 8
KIM Jun Tae KR 41 32 0 1.281 0 6

CHO Myung Woo KR 50 36 0 1.388 2 10
MARTINEZ Jhon Fredy CO 40 36 0 1.111 0 7

SIDHOM Sameh EG 30 32 0 0.937 0 4
FORTHOMME Roland BE 50 33 0 1.515 2 8

BAO Phuong Vinh VN 50 32 0 1.562 2 9
AHN Ji Hun KR 31 31 0 1.000 0 7

KOSTISTANSKY Gerhard AT 40 33 0 1.212 0 12
MARECHAL Gwendal FR 50 34 0 1.470 2 6

HEO Jung Han KR 46 21 0 2.190 0 12
KIM Haeng Jik KR 50 22 0 2.272 2 10

BURY Jeremy FR 48 36 0 1.333 0 7
PIEDRABUENA Pedro US 50 36 0 1.388 2 8



75th Worldchampionship Three Cushion Individual - TR
06-10 September 2023

"Qual" Ranking
Group Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Gr-Rank

A
VERA Javier MX 72 46 1.565 2 13 10 1

TASDEMIR Tayfun TR 77 58 1.327 2 6 6 2
MORALES Robinson ES 56 56 1.000 2 9 6 3

B
JASPERS Dick NL 68 49 1.387 2 7 7 1
AHN Ji Hun KR 58 46 1.260 2 7 5 2

DE BRUIJN Jean Paul NL 68 61 1.114 2 7 5 3

C
ZANETTI Marco IT 80 48 1.666 4 10 9 1
PATINO Hugo US 67 63 1.063 2 6 4 2

ABDIN Mohamed EG 54 61 0.885 0 7 5 3

D
BLOMDAHL Torbjorn SE 80 56 1.428 4 7 6 1

UMEDA Ryuuji JP 60 67 0.895 2 6 4 2
ABOUSALEH Fadi LB 43 71 0.605 0 6 3 3

E
CHO Myung Woo KR 80 50 1.600 4 7 7 1
CATANO Huberney CO 73 62 1.177 2 8 6 2
BEHZAT Cetin CH 52 58 0.896 0 4 3 3

F
MERCKX Eddy BE 80 37 2.162 4 11 7 1

MARECHAL Gwendal FR 77 55 1.400 2 8 7 2
COSTA Rui Manuel PT 37 48 0.770 0 10 5 3

G
SIDHOM Sameh EG 80 53 1.509 3 9 8 1

MARTINEZ Jhon Fredy CO 75 60 1.250 2 11 7 2
SORENSEN Jacob DK 65 67 0.970 1 5 4 3

H
KOSTISTANSKY Gerhard AT 80 65 1.230 4 7 6 1

KIM Haeng Jik KR 67 43 1.558 2 6 4 2
KOKKORIS Kostantinos GR 51 60 0.850 0 5 5 3

I
TRAN Quyet Chien VN 80 47 1.702 4 5 5 1
KARAKURT Omer TR 76 52 1.461 2 6 5 2
KIRAZ Tolgahan TR 47 45 1.044 0 4 4 3

J
BURY Jeremy FR 80 40 2.000 4 8 7 1

PIEDRABUENA Pedro US 43 43 1.000 2 5 5 2
VILLEGAS Carlos Mario US 66 57 1.157 0 6 5 3

K
BAO Phuong Vinh VN 80 55 1.454 4 8 6 1

POLYCHRONOPOULOS Nikos GR 68 47 1.446 2 8 8 2
HAJEK Radovan CZ 51 52 0.980 0 5 5 3

L
HEO Jung Han KR 73 51 1.431 2 11 6 1

KARAKURT Berkay TR 79 59 1.338 2 8 7 2
MIYASHITA Takao JP 77 70 1.100 2 7 5 3

M
NILSSON Michael SE 80 47 1.702 4 6 6 1

KIM Jun Tae KR 68 44 1.545 2 9 6 2
KIM Hyung Kon KR 54 55 0.981 0 11 6 3

N
HORN Martin DE 80 57 1.403 4 6 5 1

SCIACCA Emilio IT 64 57 1.122 2 7 7 2
ABU TAYEH Mashhour JO 53 70 0.757 0 6 5 3

O
MARTINEZ Luis CO 71 49 1.448 2 6 6 1

FORTHOMME Roland BE 73 51 1.431 2 10 6 2
LEGAZPI Ruben ES 63 52 1.211 2 8 4 3

P
CHA Myeong Jong KR 80 54 1.481 3 7 6 1

DIAZ Henry CO 80 55 1.454 3 11 10 2
NELIN Dion DK 61 49 1.244 0 4 4 3



75th Worldchampionship Three Cushion Individual - TR
06-10 September 2023

"Qual" Ranking
Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 1st Rank

MERCKX Eddy BE 80 37 2.162 4 11 7 1
BURY Jeremy FR 80 40 2.000 4 8 7 2

NILSSON Michael SE 80 47 1.702 4 6 6 3
TRAN Quyet Chien VN 80 47 1.702 4 5 5 4
ZANETTI Marco IT 80 48 1.666 4 10 9 5
CHO Myung Woo KR 80 50 1.600 4 7 7 6
BAO Phuong Vinh VN 80 55 1.454 4 8 6 7

BLOMDAHL Torbjorn SE 80 56 1.428 4 7 6 8
HORN Martin DE 80 57 1.403 4 6 5 9

KOSTISTANSKY Gerhard AT 80 65 1.230 4 7 6 10
SIDHOM Sameh EG 80 53 1.509 3 9 8 11
CHA Myeong Jong KR 80 54 1.481 3 7 6 12

VERA Javier MX 72 46 1.565 2 13 10 13
MARTINEZ Luis CO 71 49 1.448 2 6 6 14
HEO Jung Han KR 73 51 1.431 2 11 6 15
JASPERS Dick NL 68 49 1.387 2 7 7 16

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 2nd Rank
DIAZ Henry CO 80 55 1.454 3 11 10 17

KIM Haeng Jik KR 67 43 1.558 2 6 4 18
KIM Jun Tae KR 68 44 1.545 2 9 6 19

KARAKURT Omer TR 76 52 1.461 2 6 5 20
POLYCHRONOPOULOS Nikos GR 68 47 1.446 2 8 8 21

FORTHOMME Roland BE 73 51 1.431 2 10 6 22
MARECHAL Gwendal FR 77 55 1.400 2 8 7 23
KARAKURT Berkay TR 79 59 1.338 2 8 7 24
TASDEMIR Tayfun TR 77 58 1.327 2 6 6 25

AHN Ji Hun KR 58 46 1.260 2 7 5 26
MARTINEZ Jhon Fredy CO 75 60 1.250 2 11 7 27
CATANO Huberney CO 73 62 1.177 2 8 6 28
SCIACCA Emilio IT 64 57 1.122 2 7 7 29
PATINO Hugo US 67 63 1.063 2 6 4 30

PIEDRABUENA Pedro US 43 43 1.000 2 5 5 31
UMEDA Ryuuji JP 60 67 0.895 2 6 4 32

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 3rd Rank
LEGAZPI Ruben ES 63 52 1.211 2 8 4 33

DE BRUIJN Jean Paul NL 68 61 1.114 2 7 5 34
MIYASHITA Takao JP 77 70 1.100 2 7 5 35
MORALES Robinson ES 56 56 1.000 2 9 6 36
SORENSEN Jacob DK 65 67 0.970 1 5 4 37

NELIN Dion DK 61 49 1.244 0 4 4 38
VILLEGAS Carlos Mario US 66 57 1.157 0 6 5 39

KIRAZ Tolgahan TR 47 45 1.044 0 4 4 40
KIM Hyung Kon KR 54 55 0.981 0 11 6 41
HAJEK Radovan CZ 51 52 0.980 0 5 5 42
BEHZAT Cetin CH 52 58 0.896 0 4 3 43

ABDIN Mohamed EG 54 61 0.885 0 7 5 44
KOKKORIS Kostantinos GR 51 60 0.850 0 5 5 45
COSTA Rui Manuel PT 37 48 0.770 0 10 5 46

ABU TAYEH Mashhour JO 53 70 0.757 0 6 5 47
ABOUSALEH Fadi LB 43 71 0.605 0 6 3 48



75th Worldchampionship Three Cushion Individual - TR
06-10 September 2023

Qual Groups
Group Match Players T-Car T-Inn Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR

A
VERA Javier 40 22 1.818 2 10 4

MORALES Robinson 16 22 0.727 0 3 3
TASDEMIR Tayfun 40 24 1.666 2 6 6

VERA Javier 32 24 1.333 0 13 5
TASDEMIR Tayfun 37 34 1.088 0 6 4
MORALES Robinson 40 34 1.176 2 9 6

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Place
VERA Javier MX 72 46 1.565 2 13 10 1

TASDEMIR Tayfun TR 77 58 1.327 2 6 6 2
MORALES Robinson ES 56 56 1.000 2 9 6 3

Group Match Players T-Car T-Inn Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR

B
JASPERS Dick 28 32 0.875 0 6 5

DE BRUIJN Jean Paul 40 32 1.250 2 5 3
AHN Ji Hun 40 29 1.379 2 7 5

DE BRUIJN Jean Paul 28 29 0.965 0 7 3
AHN Ji Hun 18 17 1.058 0 4 3

JASPERS Dick 40 17 2.352 2 7 7
Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Place

JASPERS Dick NL 68 49 1.387 2 7 7 1
AHN Ji Hun KR 58 46 1.260 2 7 5 2

DE BRUIJN Jean Paul NL 68 61 1.114 2 7 5 3

Group Match Players T-Car T-Inn Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR

C
ABDIN Mohamed 31 38 0.815 0 5 4
PATINO Hugo 40 38 1.052 2 6 4
ZANETTI Marco 40 25 1.600 2 10 4
PATINO Hugo 27 25 1.080 0 4 4
ZANETTI Marco 40 23 1.739 2 9 7
ABDIN Mohamed 23 23 1.000 0 7 3

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Place
ZANETTI Marco IT 80 48 1.666 4 10 9 1
PATINO Hugo US 67 63 1.063 2 6 4 2

ABDIN Mohamed EG 54 61 0.885 0 7 5 3

Group Match Players T-Car T-Inn Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR

D
ABOUSALEH Fadi 26 41 0.634 0 6 3
UMEDA Ryuuji 40 41 0.975 2 6 4

BLOMDAHL Torbjorn 40 26 1.538 2 5 5
UMEDA Ryuuji 20 26 0.769 0 2 2

BLOMDAHL Torbjorn 40 30 1.333 2 7 6
ABOUSALEH Fadi 17 30 0.566 0 3 3

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Place
BLOMDAHL Torbjorn SE 80 56 1.428 4 7 6 1

UMEDA Ryuuji JP 60 67 0.895 2 6 4 2
ABOUSALEH Fadi LB 43 71 0.605 0 6 3 3



75th Worldchampionship Three Cushion Individual - TR
06-10 September 2023

Qual Groups
Group Match Players T-Car T-Inn Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR

E
CATANO Huberney 40 35 1.142 2 5 5
BEHZAT Cetin 30 35 0.857 0 3 2

CHO Myung Woo 40 27 1.481 2 7 7
CATANO Huberney 33 27 1.222 0 8 6
CHO Myung Woo 40 23 1.739 2 5 5
BEHZAT Cetin 22 23 0.956 0 4 3

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Place
CHO Myung Woo KR 80 50 1.600 4 7 7 1
CATANO Huberney CO 73 62 1.177 2 8 6 2
BEHZAT Cetin CH 52 58 0.896 0 4 3 3

Group Match Players T-Car T-Inn Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR

F
MARECHAL Gwendal 40 33 1.212 2 6 6
COSTA Rui Manuel 32 33 0.969 0 10 5
MERCKX Eddy 40 22 1.818 2 6 6

MARECHAL Gwendal 37 22 1.681 0 8 7
MERCKX Eddy 40 15 2.666 2 11 7

COSTA Rui Manuel 5 15 0.333 0 2 1
Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Place

MERCKX Eddy BE 80 37 2.162 4 11 7 1
MARECHAL Gwendal FR 77 55 1.400 2 8 7 2
COSTA Rui Manuel PT 37 48 0.770 0 10 5 3

Group Match Players T-Car T-Inn Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR

G
SORENSEN Jacob 25 37 0.675 0 4 2

MARTINEZ Jhon Fredy 40 37 1.081 2 7 4
SIDHOM Sameh 40 23 1.739 2 9 4

MARTINEZ Jhon Fredy 35 23 1.521 0 11 7
SIDHOM Sameh 40 30 1.333 1 8 5
SORENSEN Jacob 40 30 1.333 1 5 4

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Place
SIDHOM Sameh EG 80 53 1.509 3 9 8 1

MARTINEZ Jhon Fredy CO 75 60 1.250 2 11 7 2
SORENSEN Jacob DK 65 67 0.970 1 5 4 3

Group Match Players T-Car T-Inn Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR

H
KOSTISTANSKY Gerhard 40 41 0.975 2 4 3
KOKKORIS Kostantinos 31 41 0.756 0 5 5

KIM Haeng Jik 27 24 1.125 0 4 3
KOSTISTANSKY Gerhard 40 24 1.666 2 7 6

KIM Haeng Jik 40 19 2.105 2 6 4
KOKKORIS Kostantinos 20 19 1.052 0 4 3

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Place
KOSTISTANSKY Gerhard AT 80 65 1.230 4 7 6 1

KIM Haeng Jik KR 67 43 1.558 2 6 4 2
KOKKORIS Kostantinos GR 51 60 0.850 0 5 5 3



75th Worldchampionship Three Cushion Individual - TR
06-10 September 2023

Qual Groups
Group Match Players T-Car T-Inn Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR

I
KIRAZ Tolgahan 17 25 0.680 0 4 3
KARAKURT Omer 40 25 1.600 2 6 5
TRAN Quyet Chien 40 27 1.481 2 4 4
KARAKURT Omer 36 27 1.333 0 4 4
TRAN Quyet Chien 40 20 2.000 2 5 5
KIRAZ Tolgahan 30 20 1.500 0 4 4

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Place
TRAN Quyet Chien VN 80 47 1.702 4 5 5 1
KARAKURT Omer TR 76 52 1.461 2 6 5 2
KIRAZ Tolgahan TR 47 45 1.044 0 4 4 3

Group Match Players T-Car T-Inn Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR

J
PIEDRABUENA Pedro 40 30 1.333 2 5 5
VILLEGAS Carlos Mario 30 30 1.000 0 5 3

BURY Jeremy 40 13 3.076 2 7 7
PIEDRABUENA Pedro 3 13 0.230 0 2 1

BURY Jeremy 40 27 1.481 2 8 5
VILLEGAS Carlos Mario 36 27 1.333 0 6 5

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Place
BURY Jeremy FR 80 40 2.000 4 8 7 1

PIEDRABUENA Pedro US 43 43 1.000 2 5 5 2
VILLEGAS Carlos Mario US 66 57 1.157 0 6 5 3

Group Match Players T-Car T-Inn Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR

K
BAO Phuong Vinh 40 30 1.333 2 8 6
HAJEK Radovan 32 30 1.066 0 5 4

POLYCHRONOPOULOS Nikos 28 25 1.120 0 8 6
BAO Phuong Vinh 40 25 1.600 2 6 4

POLYCHRONOPOULOS Nikos 40 22 1.818 2 8 6
HAJEK Radovan 19 22 0.863 0 5 3

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Place
BAO Phuong Vinh VN 80 55 1.454 4 8 6 1

POLYCHRONOPOULOS Nikos GR 68 47 1.446 2 8 8 2
HAJEK Radovan CZ 51 52 0.980 0 5 5 3

Group Match Players T-Car T-Inn Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR

L
KARAKURT Berkay 40 39 1.025 2 7 4
MIYASHITA Takao 37 39 0.948 0 5 5
HEO Jung Han 40 20 2.000 2 11 6

KARAKURT Berkay 39 20 1.950 0 8 6
HEO Jung Han 33 31 1.064 0 6 4

MIYASHITA Takao 40 31 1.290 2 7 5
Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Place

HEO Jung Han KR 73 51 1.431 2 11 6 1
KARAKURT Berkay TR 79 59 1.338 2 8 7 2
MIYASHITA Takao JP 77 70 1.100 2 7 5 3



75th Worldchampionship Three Cushion Individual - TR
06-10 September 2023

Qual Groups
Group Match Players T-Car T-Inn Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR

M
KIM Jun Tae 40 26 1.538 2 6 5

KIM Hyung Kon 25 26 0.961 0 11 4
NILSSON Michael 40 18 2.222 2 6 5

KIM Jun Tae 28 18 1.555 0 9 6
NILSSON Michael 40 29 1.379 2 6 5
KIM Hyung Kon 29 29 1.000 0 6 5

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Place
NILSSON Michael SE 80 47 1.702 4 6 6 1

KIM Jun Tae KR 68 44 1.545 2 9 6 2
KIM Hyung Kon KR 54 55 0.981 0 11 6 3

Group Match Players T-Car T-Inn Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR

N
ABU TAYEH Mashhour 19 35 0.542 0 4 4

SCIACCA Emilio 40 35 1.142 2 4 3
HORN Martin 40 22 1.818 2 5 5

SCIACCA Emilio 24 22 1.090 0 7 7
HORN Martin 40 35 1.142 2 6 5

ABU TAYEH Mashhour 34 35 0.971 0 6 5
Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Place

HORN Martin DE 80 57 1.403 4 6 5 1
SCIACCA Emilio IT 64 57 1.122 2 7 7 2

ABU TAYEH Mashhour JO 53 70 0.757 0 6 5 3

Group Match Players T-Car T-Inn Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR

O
FORTHOMME Roland 40 24 1.666 2 10 6

MARTINEZ Luis 31 24 1.291 0 5 4
LEGAZPI Ruben 40 27 1.481 2 8 4

FORTHOMME Roland 33 27 1.222 0 5 5
LEGAZPI Ruben 23 25 0.920 0 4 3
MARTINEZ Luis 40 25 1.600 2 6 6

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Place
MARTINEZ Luis CO 71 49 1.448 2 6 6 1

FORTHOMME Roland BE 73 51 1.431 2 10 6 2
LEGAZPI Ruben ES 63 52 1.211 2 8 4 3

Group Match Players T-Car T-Inn Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR

P
NELIN Dion 28 25 1.120 0 4 4
DIAZ Henry 40 25 1.600 2 10 3

CHA Myeong Jong 40 30 1.333 1 6 5
DIAZ Henry 40 30 1.333 1 11 3

CHA Myeong Jong 40 24 1.666 2 7 6
NELIN Dion 33 24 1.375 0 4 4

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Place
CHA Myeong Jong KR 80 54 1.481 3 7 6 1

DIAZ Henry CO 80 55 1.454 3 11 10 2
NELIN Dion DK 61 49 1.244 0 4 4 3


